Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Open

Rank

=Y
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11
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15
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17
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Michael Riley
Chuck Woolly
Jerry Halfacre
Burton Chesterfield
Troy Gray

Tyler KausHagen
Ernie Penton
Mike Bailey
Brian Barth
Dalton Humphrey
Nick Hartzog
Mike Riley

Matt Herndon
Jeff Bell

Tim Sanders
Brett Fountain
Justin Morrell
Marcus Ferguson

Score
70-68--138
71-67--138
71-71--142
70-73--143
74-70--144
73-72--145
74-72--146
70-77--147
75-73--148
75-73--148
78-72--150
77-75--152
80-82--162
84-83--167
91-78--169
94-80--174
90-89--179
92-97--189

Player of the Year Points

500.00
350.00
250.00
200.00
175.00
150.00
135.00
125.00
110.00
110.00
95.00
85.00
75.00
65.00
55.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 7:19 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Senior
Rank Score Player of the Year Points

1 Harry Black 76-69--145 500.00
2 Scott Benson 73-74--147 350.00
3 Larry Dempsey 76-73--149 250.00
4 Jeff Godfrey 71-79--150 200.00
T5  Bert Smith 75-76--151 162.50
Mark Durkin 78-73--151 162.50

T7  Gary Grant 73-79--152 130.00
Ron DePriest 77-75--152 130.00

9 Dick Schwinn 76-78--154 115.00
10  Robert Hinkle 79-77--156 105.00
11  Steve Redmond 76-82--158 95.00
12 Jay Manud 82-77--159 85.00
13 Sean McNeil 81-79--160 75.00
14  Bobby Dempsey 86-78--164 65.00
T15 Bill Dibacco 80-85--165 52.50
Mick Connelly 78-87--165 52.50

17 Joe Scully 89-83--172 50.00
18  John Carpenter 93-85--178 50.00
19  Rick Baumann 88-91--179 50.00
20 DeWayne Ray 95-88--183 50.00
21  DaeBarth 87-102--189 50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 7:19 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida
Windswept Dunes

Open A
Michael Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 70-68--138

Chuck Woolly, Pensacola, Fla. - 71-67--138
Jerry Halfacre, Cantonment, Fla. - 71-71--142
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 70-73--143
Troy Gray, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-70--144

Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 73-72--145
Ernie Penton, Navarre, Fla. - 74-72--146

Mike Bailey, Tallahassee, Fla. - 70-77--147

Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 75-73--148
Open B

Dalton Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 75-73--148
Nick Hartzog, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 78-72--150
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 77-75--152

Matt Herndon, Freeport, Fla. - 80-82--162

Jeff Bell, Pensacola, Fla. - 84-83--167

Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 91-78--169

John Brady, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 88-WD--WD
Matt Lopez, Pensacola, Fla. - 81-NS--NS

Justin Morrell, Pensacola, Fla. - 90-89--179
Open C

Brett Fountain, Panama City, Fla. - 94-80--174
Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 92-97--189
Senior A

Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 76-69--145

Scott Benson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-74--147
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 76-73--149

Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 71-79--150

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 75-76--151
Gary Grant, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 73-79--152

Ron DePriest, Panama City, Fla. - 77-75--152
Dick Schwinn, Shalimar, Fla. - 76-78--154

Steve Redmond, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 76-82--158

Senior B

Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 78-73--151

Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 79-77--156

Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 82-77--159

Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 81-79--160
Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 86-78--164

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-85--165

Mick Connelly - 78-87--165

Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 87-102--189
Harry Tarpley, Hendersonville, Tenn. - 85-NC--NC
Senior C

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 89-83--172

John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 93-85--178
Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 88-91--179
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 95-88--183

$110
$80
$50
$40

$60
$50
$40

$25

$110
$80
$50
$40

$60
$50
$40

$40



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes

Windswept Dunes

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2015

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 36 72
T1 BAILEY, Mike 4 2 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 34 70
CHESTERFIELD, Burton 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 35 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 35 70
RILEY, Michael 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 36 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 34 70

T4 HALFACRE, Jerry 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 35 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 36 71
WOOLLY, Chuck 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 35 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 36 71

6 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 38 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 35 73
T7 GRAY, Troy 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 39 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 35 74
PENTON, Ernie 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 35 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 39 74

T9 BARTH, Brian 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 35 5 5 3 4 6 5 4 4 4 40 75
HUMPHREY, Dalton 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 36 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 39 75

11 RILEY, Mike 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 6 4 38 4 7 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 39 77
12 HARTZOG, Nick 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 38 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 7 4 40 78
13 HERNDON, Maitt 4 3 5 7 4 3 6 5 4 41 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 39 80
14 LOPEZ, Matt 4 4 5 5 4 3 7 6 5 43 6 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 38 8l
15 BELL, Jeff 4 3 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 41 6 5 6 4 4 6 3 4 5 43 84
16 BRADY, John 6 5 7 5 7 4 5 4 4 47 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 7 41 88
17  MORRELL, Justin 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 7 6 45 6 4 4 6 7 4 4 6 4 45 90
18 SANDERS, Tim 5 4 5 5 & 3 7 8 7 49 4 5 3 5 4 7 3 5 6 42 91
19 FERGUSON, Marcus 5 4 5 7 5 4 4 6 6 46 6 4 4 6 4 7 4 5 6 46 92
20 FOUNTAIN, Brett 6 3 5 5 6 3 5 7 7 47 4 4 4 8 6 5 4 5 7 47 94
T21 CONNELLY, Shawn X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD
HUMPHREY, Dillon X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2015 6:49 PM



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes

Windswept Dunes

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2015

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

GODFREY, Jeff
T2 BENSON, Scott

1

73
73
75
76
76
76
76
77
78
78
79
80

38
37

GRANT, Gary

38
39
37

SMITH, Bert

4

T5 BLACK, Harry

DEMPSEY, Larry

40
37

REDMOND, Steve
SCHWINN, Dick

40

DEPRIEST, Ron

9

41

T10 CONNELLY, Mick

41

DURKIN, Mark

39
38

HINKLE, Robert

13 DIBACCO, Bill
14 MCNEIL, Sean

12
15

8l

82

40

MANUEL, Jay

85

42

16 TARPLEY, Harry

86

45

17 DEMPSEY, Bobby
BARTH, Dale

18
19

87

42

88

45

BAUMANN, Rick
20 SCULLY, Joe

89

41

93
95

WD

49

CARPENTER, John
RAY, DeWayne

21

51

WD

22

X
X

X
X

WD

X
X

T23 BASS, Drew

WD

WD

WD

KAINE, Mike

Page: 2
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes

Windswept Dunes

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2015

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 36 72
1 WOOLLY, Chuck 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 33 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 34 67
2  RILEY, Michad 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 32 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 6 36 68
3 GRAY, Troy 4 2 6 3 3 4 4 4 4 34 5 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 4 36 70
4  HALFACRE, Jerry 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 35 5 4 2 4 5 4 3 5 4 36 71
T5 HARTZOG, Nick 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 36 72
KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 38 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 34 72
PENTON, Ernie 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 34 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 6 3 38 72

T8 BARTH, Brian 5 3 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 38 4 5 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 35 73
CHESTERFIELD, Burton 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 37 73
HUMPHREY, Dalton 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 6 4 37 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 36 73

11 RILEY, Mike 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 6 4 6 3 4 4 39 75
12 BAILEY, Mike 4 3 5 7 4 3 4 6 4 40 3 3 5 4 6 5 3 4 4 37 77
13 SANDERS, Tim 4 3 4 4 6 3 5 8 4 41 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 37 78
14 FOUNTAIN, Brett 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 38 6 4 3 4 5 6 3 5 6 42 80
15 HERNDON, Matt 4 4 8 4 4 3 5 6 5 43 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 7 4 39 82
16 BELL, Jeff 5 6 8 4 4 3 5 6 4 45 4 6 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 38 83
17  MORRELL, Justin 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 6 6 45 7 5 3 6 5 5 3 6 4 44 89
18 FERGUSON, Marcus 4 6 6 5 5 3 5 5 6 45 7 5 3 6 7 5 6 6 7 52 97
T19 BRADY, John X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD
LOPEZ, Matt X X X X X X X X X NS X X X X X X X X X NS NS

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 6:57 PM



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes

Windswept Dunes

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2015

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

33
37

BLACK, Harry

1

73
73
74
75
76
7
7
78
78
79
79
79
82

T2 DEMPSEY, Larry

36
35
37

DURKIN, Mark

BENSON, Scott

4
5
6

DEPRIEST, Ron
SMITH, Bert

40
38
37

HINKLE, Robert
MANUEL, Jay
T9 DEMPSEY, Bobby

T7

40
39

SCHWINN, Dick
T11 GODFREY, Jeff

41

40

GRANT, Gary

39
39

MCNEIL, Sean
14 REDMOND, Steve

15

83

SCULLY, Joe

85

42

T16 CARPENTER, John

85

DIBACCO, Bill

87

43

CONNELLY, Mick

RAY, DeWayne

18
19
20

88

91
102
NC

BAUMANN, Rick

BARTH, Dale
22 TARPLEY, Harry

61
NC

21

Page: 2
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Round 1
Open $28 each Senior $35 each
Hole Gross Winner Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Troy Gray 1 3 Steve Redmond
2 2 Tie 2 2 Tie
3 4 Tie 3 3 Steve Redmond
4 4 Tie 4 3 Jeff Godfrey
5 3 Ernie Penton 5 3 Jeff Godfrey
6 3 Tie 6 3 Tie
7 3 Tie 7 3 Tie
8 4 Tie 8 4 Tie
9 3 Jerry Halfacre 9 4 Tie
10 4 Tie 10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie 11 3 Tie
12 3 Tie 12 2 Gary Grant
13 3 Mike Bailey 13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie 14 3 Bill Dibacco
15 3 John Brady 15 4 Tie
16 2 Mike Bailey 16 2 Tie
17 4 Tie 17 4 Tie
18 3 Ernie Penton 18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2015 7:07 PM Page: 1



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Round 2

Open $70 each Senior $26 each

Hole Gross Winner Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie 1 3 Harry Black
2 2 Troy Gray 2 2 Scott Benson
3 4 Tie 3 4 Tie
4 3 Tie 4 3 Sean McNeil
5 3 Tie 5 3 Joe Scully
6 3 Tie 6 2 Bill Dibacco
7 3 Tie 7 4 Tie
8 4 Tie 8 4 Tie
9 4 Tie 9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie 10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie 11 3 Tie
12 2 Jerry Halfacre 12 2 Tie
13 3 Tie 13 3 Scott Benson
14 4 Tie 14 3 John Carpenter
15 3 Michael Riley 15 3 Harry Black
16 2 Tie 16 3 Tie
17 4 Tie 17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie 18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 6:59 PM

Page:
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Round 1 -- July 18, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 402-423 4 4.52 8 0 2 20 16 4 0
2 184-210 3 3.29 12 0 5 22 13 2 0
3 523-541 5 4.88 18 1 10 25 5 1 0
4 375-388 4 4.86 2 0 1 16 16 6 3
5 378-404 4 4.48 9 0 2 24 11 4 1
6 173-203 3 3.29 13 0 0 31 10 1 0
7 406-422 4 4.57 7 0 4 18 15 2 3
8 500-533 5 5.29 11 0 10 18 8 4 2
9 387-415 4 4.62 6 0 1 23 11 5 2
10 422-442 4 4.93 1 0 0 14 18 9 1
11 327-340 4 4.19 15 0 11 19 7 3 2
12 145-158 3 3.67 5 0 1 18 18 4 1
13 460-485 5 5.14 16 1 9 20 8 3 1
14 386-411 4 441 10 0 4 26 6 3 3
15 393-423 4 4.76 3 0 1 19 15 3 4
16 152-164 3 3.29 14 0 3 25 13 1 0
17 479-525 5 4.98 17 0 15 20 2 3 2
18 384-407 4 4.67 4 0 1 23 11 3 4
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 42
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3328-3539 36 39.786 1 35 197 105 29 11
In 3148-3355 36 40.024 1 45 184 98 32 18
Total 6476-6894 72 79.810 2 80 381 203 61 29

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2015 6:52 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Round 2 -- July 19, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 402-423 4 4.18 16 0 3 27 8 1 0
2 184-210 3 3.59 3 0 2 19 13 3 2
3 523-541 5 5.28 11 0 7 20 9 0 3
4 375-388 4 4.41 7 0 3 21 13 0 2
5 378-404 4 421 14 0 6 22 8 3 0
6 173-203 3 3.39 8 0 1 25 11 1 1
7 406-422 4 431 10 0 3 22 13 1 0
8 500-533 5 5.15 17 0 9 18 10 1 1
9 387-415 4 4.54 5 0 2 21 10 5 1
10 422-442 4 4.80 2 0 2 16 12 6 3
11 327-340 4 4.28 12 0 6 19 12 1 1
12 145-158 3 3.33 9 0 4 22 10 2 1
13 460-485 5 4.62 18 3 19 11 4 0 2
14 386-411 4 451 6 0 1 24 9 3 2
15 393-423 4 4.90 1 0 2 13 14 7 3
16 152-164 3 3.28 13 0 2 30 3 2 2
17 479-525 5 5.18 15 1 10 13 12 2 1
18 384-407 4 4.56 4 0 2 21 10 4 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 39
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3328-3539 36 39.051 0 36 195 95 15 10
In 3148-3355 36 39.462 4 48 169 86 27 17
Total 6476-6894 72 78.513 4 84 364 181 42 27

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 6:59 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes
Windswept Dunes

Round 1 - Round 2 -- July 18-19, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 402-423 4 4.36 10 0 5 47 24 5 0

2 184-210 3 343 9 0 7 41 26 5 2

3 523-541 5 5.07 16 1 17 45 14 1 3

4 375-388 4 4.64 3 0 4 37 29 6 5

5 378-404 4 4.35 11 0 8 46 19 7 1

6 173-203 3 3.33 12 0 1 56 21 2 1

7 406-422 4 4.44 8 0 7 40 28 3 3

8 500-533 5 5.22 15 0 19 36 18 5 3

9 387-415 4 458 5 0 3 44 21 10 3
10 422-442 4 4.86 1 0 2 30 30 15 4
11 327-340 4 4.24 14 0 17 38 19 4 3
12 145-158 3 351 6 0 5 40 28 6 2
13 460-485 5 4.89 18 4 28 31 12 3 3
14 386-411 4 4.46 7 0 5 50 15 6 5
15 393-423 4 4.83 2 0 3 32 29 10 7
16 152-164 3 3.28 13 0 5 55 16 3 2
17 479-525 5 5.07 17 1 25 33 14 5 3
18 384-407 4 4.62 4 0 3 44 21 7 6

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 81
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 3328-3539 36 39.432 1 71 392 200 44 21
In 3148-3355 36 39.753 5 93 353 184 59 35
Total 6476-6894 72 79.185 6 164 745 384 103 56

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2015 7:00 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Rank Name
1 Michael Riley

Open Division

Value/Points
2194.2

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 162.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
231.7

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
500.0

Matt Johnson

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
525.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 500.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0

Bob Mathers

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 187.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 250.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 450.0

Mike Riley

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 200.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
231.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 95.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 125.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
85.0

Chuck Woolly

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 120.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
375.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 142.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 175.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
350.0

2175.0

1787.5

1336.7

1227.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2015 7:02 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Rank Name
6 Brian Barth

Open Division

Value/Points
1151.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 135.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 187.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 142.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 186.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

110.0

7 Tyler KausHagen

1066.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

231.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 300.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 100.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 110.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

150.0
8 Ernie Penton

986.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 250.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 200.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

186.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 215.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

135.0

9 Tim Carpenter

750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 120.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

1375

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 300.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 142.5

10 Burton Chesterfield

737.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 60.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 187.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 215.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

200.0

11 Jim Kemp

710.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 120.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 135.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --

1375

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 120.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2015 7:02 PM
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Rank

12

13

14

15

16

17

T18

T18

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 187.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 110.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
110.0

Name Value/Points
Jeff Bell 648.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 60.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
78.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 95.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 265.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
65.0
Kyle Wesolowski 610.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
110.0
Nick Hartzog 562.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 70.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 162.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
110.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
95.0
Mike Mozur 540.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 90.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 450.0
Mike Bailey 536.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
78.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 142.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
125.0
Andrew Smith 505.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 350.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 155.0
Daniel Anderson 407.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 95.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 137.5
Dalton Humphrey 407.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2015 7:02 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

T20 Marcus Ferguson 400.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0
T20 Steve Houle 400.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 105.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
175.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 70.0

22 John Gonzalez 370.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 120.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

23 Brett Buchanan 367.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 52.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

24 Justin Morrell 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0

25 Matt Herndon 328.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
78.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
75.0
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Rank
26

27

28

29

30

31

T32

T32

T32

35

T36

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Matt Lopez

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
155.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 55.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Jerry Halfacre

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
250.0

Dillon Humphrey
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 100.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 137.5

Brian Beck
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 70.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 90.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Tim Sanders
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
55.0

Jeff Daily
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 52.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Troy Gray

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
175.0

Samuel Legarreta
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Jacob White
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Chris Bertaut
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 90.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Tim Davis
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Value/Points

285.0

250.0

237.5

235.0

230.0

1775

175.0

175.0

175.0

165.0

150.0
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Rank
T36

T36

T39

T39

41

42

T43

T43

T43

46

47

T48

T48

T48

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Hugh Gulledge
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Grant McCormick

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Shane Cook
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 90.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
Kaylor Timmons
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 90.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

John Gonczol
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5

Jason Moody
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
78.8

Jason Eubanks

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Brett Fountain

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0

Wendell Stephens
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Jeff Madison
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 120.0

Manuel Gonzalez
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0

John Drysdale
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
Michael KausHagen

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

J.P. Sinclair

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou open --
75.0

Value/Points

150.0

150.0

140.0

140.0

1325

128.8

125.0

125.0

125.0

120.0

100.0

75.0

75.0

75.0
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Rank
51

T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52

T52

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Gregory Fierro

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 70.0

Mason Bass

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Mark Bichsel

Open Division

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Joey Capo

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC --

Chris Deckert

50.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Patrick Garner

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC --

Tim Harris

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Scaott Livingston

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Chad Miller

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Terry Rytkonen

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

2015 Holiday GC --

2015 Holiday GC --

2015 Holiday GC --

2015 Holiday GC --

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

Value/Points

70.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Rank Name
1 Danna Sutton

Senior Division

Value/Points
1750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 500.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 750.0

2 Gary Grant

1658.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors

--188.7

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 225.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

130.0
3 Dick Schwinn

1641.2

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 136.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 100.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors

--750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 142.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 225.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 172.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

115.0
4 Harry Black

1435.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors

--337.5

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 215.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

500.0
5 Mark Durkin

1390.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors

--245.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 350.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

162.5
6 Mike Brown

1367.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 225.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors

--337.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 250.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 175.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 172.0
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Rank

7

8

9

10

11

12

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 350.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 215.0

Name Value/Points
Bert Smith 13425
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--245.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 120.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 265.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
162.5
John Mulrain 987.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--525.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 337.5
Drew Bass 820.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 100.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 135.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--188.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 125.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 100.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 172.0
Larry Dempsey 755.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 85.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 85.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
250.0
Robert Hinkle 592.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 225.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 187.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
105.0
Kenny Barnes 565.0
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Rank

13

14

15

16

17

18

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name Value/Points
DeWayne Ray 537.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 187.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0

Bill Dibacco 527.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 55.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 115.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 130.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
52.5

Jim Prim 525.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 525.0

Bobby Dempsey 507.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 142.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
65.0

Sean McNeil 501.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 80.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
75.0

Ron DePriest 490.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 65.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 120.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
130.0
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Rank
19

20

21

T22

T22

24

25

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name

Jeff Godfrey
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 60.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 145.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
200.0

Ralph Mathews
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 115.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 337.5

Dale Barth

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 52.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0

Scott Benson
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
350.0

Otis Ranson
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 60.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--130.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 135.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Brian Couch

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 150.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 80.0

John Carpenter
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 85.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0

Value/Points
455.0

452.5

402.5

400.0

400.0

390.0

360.0
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Rank
26

27

T28

T28

30

31

32

33

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name Value/Points

Mike Ventura 342.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 52.5
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 60.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 80.0

Broward Sapp 320.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 100.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--110.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 60.0

Joe Scully 275.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
50.0
Don Sumner 275.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Steve Redmond 270.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 100.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
95.0

Jay Manuel 260.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
85.0

Rick Baumann 225.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --

50.0
Rick Folio 188.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--188.7
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T34

T34

T34

T37

T37

T37

40

41

42

T43

T43

45

T46

T46

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name
Clay Collins
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 50.0
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
William Lewis
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
Stan Scott

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 100.0

2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Robert Koenigkramer

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--150.0

Rusty Napier
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Eglin (Falcon) -- 150.0
Mike Reavey
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--150.0
George Covellis
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Holiday GC -- 136.7

Dwight Mills
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--110.0

Johnny Rogers
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 105.0

Joe O'Gallagher

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Rocky Bayou Seniors
--75.0

Wayne Perdue
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Mick Connelly
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 Windswept Dunes --
52.5
Douglas Brock
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2015 St James Bay -- 50.0
Mike Kaine
2015 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0

Value/Points

175.0

175.0

175.0

150.0

150.0

150.0

136.7

110.0

105.0

75.0

75.0

52.5

50.0

50.0
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